Straight Tapered
Technical Information
TI177T/02/en
No. 71108030
Industrial Protecting Tube
omnigrad TA566
Heavy duty - General purpose
From hexagonal bar stock

omnigrad TA566
Endress+Hauser 3
Order key
TA566- HEAVY DUTY THERMOWELL - General purpose - From hexagonal bar stock
1" NPT threaded process connection
Extension Length T (45-150mm)
1 50    mm extension length T
3 75    mm extension length T
4 110   mm extension length T
Y mm ext.length T to specification
Outside diameter Q1/Taper diameter Q2 Taper length R
A 12,7mm (1/2")=Q1 / 12,7mm (1/2")=Q2
63,5mm (2 1/2")=R
B 22  mm (7/8")=Q1 / 12,7mm (1/2")=Q2
63,5mm (2 1/2")=R
1 25 mm = Q1 / 20 mm = Q2 / 75 mm = R (1)
Y ...=Q1(max 28mm)/...=Q2/...=R to spec. (2)
Immersion length U (50-850mm)
XX mm  immersion length to specif.
YY mm special immersion length
Material: price for mm total length A (U+T)
B Thermowell material: SS316Ti / 1.4571
C Thermowell material: SS316 /   1.4401
D Thermowell material: SS316L /  1.4404
Y Material to specification
Finishing of Immersion Length
4 1,6 micron finishing immersion length
1 0,8 micron finishing immersion length
Bore diameter F/Bottom thickness D
3 6,5 mm=F/6,35 mm=D
5 13  mm=F/6,35 mm=D (1)
9 ... mm=F/...  mm=D to specification (2)
Plug and chain
A Without plug and chain
B SS 304 plug and chain
Markings
0 None
1 Punched on
TA566- Complete Order Code
Notes:
(1) Bore diameter F = 13mm only
for position (1)
(2) Wall thickness 3 mm minimum
(Q2 - F) / 2 ≥ 3 mm
Endress+Hauser
Gmbh+Co.
Instruments International
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. (07621) 975-02